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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
. YOTE SHEET
DATE

RE: Initiation of show cause proceeding for failure to file 1988 annual
reports.

DOCKET NO. 890556~TI — ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
DOCKET NC. 890557-TI - ALL FLORIDA TEL COMPANY

DOCKET NO. B90558-TI - ALLTELCO OF FLORIDA, INC.

DOCKET NC. B890560-~TI - CHATCO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

DOCKET NO. 890561-T1 — LAYNE COMMUNI(ATIONS COMPANY d/bsa COINPHONE SERVICES
DOCKET NO. B90562-TI - COMMUNICATIOR PLANNING CORPORATION

DOCKET NO. B890563-~TX — CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OF LEE COUNTY, INC.
DOCKET NO. 890564-TT - CORPORATE EXECUTIVE OFFICES, INC.

DOCKET NO. 890565-TX - 800 TELEPATCH SERVICE, INC.

DOCKET NO. 890566-TI -~ FLORIDA DIGITAL NETWORK, INC.

DOCKET NO. '8§30570-TI '~ METRO LIRE, INC.

DOCKET NO. £90575-TI ~ TELEFIND CORPORATION

DOCKET NO. 8390576-TI — TRIPLE A MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES

DOCKET NO, 89%0577-TI - SHARED NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DOCKET NO. 890611-TI — EXECUTIVE SUITES OF FORT LAUDERDALE

Issue: 1. Recommendation that Exccutive Suites of Ft. Lauderdale be
required to show cause why it should not be fined $2,000 for failure to
file the require@ 1988 IXC annual report within the prescribed time limit,
which is in violation of Rule 25-24.480, F.A.C.

Fenovel

Issue: 2. Recommendation that Alltelco of Florida, Inc. be required to
show cause why it should not be fined $4,000 for failure to file the
required 1968 IXC annual report within the prescribed time limit, which is
in violation of Rule 25-24.480, F.A.C.

j—»‘emvaﬁ
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Issue; 3, Recommendation that Chatco Communications, Inc. be required to
show cause why it should not be fined $4,000 for failure to file the
required 1988 IXC annual report within the prescribed time limit, which is
in violation of Rule 25-24.480, F.A.C.

Mooic1ED - FinE waAd wAWEd ANO

CERTWFICATE CANCELLED., “Té 8¢ \3SUuED
As PARQ .

Issue: 4, Recommendation that 800 Telpatch Service, Inc. be reguired to
show cause why it should not be fined $4,000 for failure to file the
required 1988 IXC annual report within the prescribed time limit, which is
in violation of Rule 25-24.480, F.A.C.

Repeoved

Issue: 5, Recommendation that the Commission cancel 800 Telpatch Service,
Inc.'s Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 78 which was
issued to 800 Telpatch Service, Inc. on June 21, 1984.

e%ueﬁ

Issue; 6. Recommendation that the Commission fine Corpurate Executive
offices, Inc. $2,000 for violation of Rule 25-24.480, F.A.C., which
requires interexchange carriers to file an annual report with the
Commission by January 31 of each year. 1Its certificate should not be

cancelled.
MoneieD - Fe REducEn %‘500 ANOD
TompbaNy Gwen 30 Onys To Py T ok
DavE “THEIR CERTWEKATE CANCEWLED.

Issue: 7. Recommendation that the Commission fine Metro Line, Inc. $2,000
for violation of Rule 25-24.480, F.A.C., which requires interexchange
carriers to file an IXC annual report with the Commission by January 31 of
each year. Its certificate should not be cancelled.

Pepeovery
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Issues 8. Recommendation that the Commiszsion cancel the IXC certificate
of Advanced Communications Technologles, Inc. and waive the fine of $10,000
for follure to file its 1988 IXC annual report.

Reroven

Issuns..9. Nocommendabion that the Comnission cencel tha certificate of
Al Floride Tel Company ond waive the $10,000 fino for tallure to respond
to Show Cauae Order No., 21425,

Berroved

Igsues_ 10, Rocommandation that the Cosmmisslon cancel the cortificato of
Sharnod Natwork Technologies, Inc. and waive the $10,000 fine for failure to
respond to Show Cause Order No, 21424,

Areroved

Issue; 11, Recommendation that the Commission cancel the certificate of
Consolidated Communications of Lee County, Inc. and waive the $10,000 fine
for failure to respond to Show Cause Order No. 21425.

Bepraved)

Issue: 12, Recommendation that the Ccmmission cancel the certificate of
Commuriications Planning Corporation and waive the $10,000 fine for
violation of Rule 25~24.480.

Rerroved

iIssue: _13. Recommendation that the Commission cancel the certificate of
Triple A Management Associates and waive the $10,000 fine for failure to
respond to Show Cause Order No. 21424.

Preeoven
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Recommendation that the Commission cancel the certificate of
Telefind Corporation and waive the $10,000 fine for failure to respond to
Show Cause Order No. 21424-A ,

Aresven

Igspe: 15, Recommendation that the Commission waive the $10,000 fine for
Layne Communications Corporation (890561-TI) and Florida Digital Network
(830566-TI). In aodition, staff recommends that the Commission close the
dockets opened on Layne Communications Corporation and Florida Digital
Network.

Prorovey

issue: 16. Recommendation that the Commission order all LECs and IXCs to
discontinue intrastate service to the companies addressed in Issues Nos. 5,
8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 and 14.

Portoven

#

: Recommendation that the dockets opened on Executive Suites of
Ft. Lauderdzle (890611-TI), Alltelco of Florida, Inc. (890558-TI) and
Chatco Commanications, Inc. (890560-TI) remain open. These dockets should
be held open pending resclution of the show cause proceedings.
If the fines imposed in these dockets are paid within 30 days after
issuance of the show cause order, staff should be authorized by the
Commission to administratively close these dockets. If the fines are not
paid within 30 days after issuance of the show cause order or a protest is
not received by the Commission, then the IXCs' Certificates of Public
Convenience and Necessity should be cancelled.

Proproved
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H Recommendation that the docket opened on 800 Telpatch Service,
Inc. (890565-TI) be held open pending resolution of the show cause
proceeding ana issuance of a consummating order on Issue 5. If the fine is
paid within 30 days after issuance of the show cause order and a
coasummating order is issued on Issve 5, staff should be authorized by the
Commission to administratively close the docket.

ReeRoved

Issue:; _19. Recommendation that the dockets opened on Corporate Executive
Offices, Inc. (890564-TI) and Metro Eine, Inc, (890570-TI)} be held open
pending payment of the fines. If the fines are paid within 30 days after
issuance of the final order, staff should be authorized by the Commission
to administratively close these dockets, If the fines are not paid within
30 days after issuance of the final order,,the ¥mwe IXCs' Certificates of
Public Convenience and Necessity should be| cancelled.

the. Fne sheuld be woived, and,
Deprzves wWnotEo Qevision)

Issue: 20, Recommendation that the dockets opened on Advanced
Communications Technologies, Inc. (B90556-TI), All Florida Tel Company
(890557-T1), Shared Network Technologies, Inc. (890577-TI), Consolidated
Communications of Lee County, Inc. (890563-TI), Communications Planning
Corporation {890562-TI), Triple A Management Associates (B90576-TI) and
Telefind Corporation (890575-TI) should be closed.

Prosroved






